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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:06AM

Assembly District 61

 21,312 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,312 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 81 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,705 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,705 

 11,867 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,073 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 554 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 281 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 60 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 36 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 297 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 29 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 3 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 57 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLANCHE ZASAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR A. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINA L.M. REICHERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE C. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL VARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE V. DILINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEBONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOLDFARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE L. EARHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DESOAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD O. KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PERCOCO (WRITE-IN)

 20 KATHRYN A. GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDAL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SQUIRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KILLIAN CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTOR BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASON T. BARR (WRITE-IN)

 10 MAYA D. WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLIVIA BLASI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:06AM

Assembly District 61

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,332 

Unrecorded  373 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:06AM

Assembly District 62

 35,072 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,435 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 198 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,707 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,707 

 5,504 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 28,250 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,471 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 131 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 52 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 48 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 539 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 19 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 5 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 30 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 5 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTERNUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KRUSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CALOKSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE RUSHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HEARN (WRITE-IN)

 4 KATHRYN A. GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PARAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA D. WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FRANCESA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO SHIRRIPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY CUCUCZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GAULT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:06AM

Assembly District 62

Total Votes  36,105 

Unrecorded  602 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:06AM

Assembly District 63

 24,967 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 94 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,545 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,545 

 8,263 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,274 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 806 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 179 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 52 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 40 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 340 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 22 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 4 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 34 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 4 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PIZIRUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA GRANDE-BUTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE MANFREDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR A. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY M. GLESSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY A. D'ANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ALIO (WRITE-IN)

 7 KATHRYN A. GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KONI LEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE NICASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY VAN PELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAYA D. WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MILDRED ECKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA CORMICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:06AM

Assembly District 63

 1 SHLOMA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER ZELIG BILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN WILHELM JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A. ESSEK SR. (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,085 

Unrecorded  460 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:06AM

Assembly District 64

 20,097 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,019 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 90 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,206 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,206 

 4,592 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,844 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 740 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 149 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 56 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 32 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 307 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 14 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 6 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 30 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA PERLONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOSEPH SLATER, III (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MOLLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRE CAMINITI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 8 KATHRYN A. GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PALMA-MCSHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANAR DALWEETH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA D. WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICK JAGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEI PEROTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA HALBREHDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOZZA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY PAVLACKA (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:06AM

Assembly District 64

 1 WILLIAM GRANDNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,812 

Unrecorded  394 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:06AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 101,448 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,250 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 463 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  107,163 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  107,163 

 30,226 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 68,441 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 3,571 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 740 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 220 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 156 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1,483 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 84 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 18 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 151 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 5 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 10 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PIZIRUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTERNUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA GRANDE-BUTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KRUSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLANCHE ZASAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE MANFREDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 CESAR A. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINA L.M. REICHERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA PERLONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE C. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL VARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE V. DILINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CALOKSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEBONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOLDFARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOSEPH SLATER, III (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:06AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 10 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MOLLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRE CAMINITI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE L. EARHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY M. GLESSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY A. D'ANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE RUSHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DESOAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD O. KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ALIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PERCOCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HEARN (WRITE-IN)

 39 KATHRYN A. GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDAL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SQUIRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 KILLIAN CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KONI LEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE NICASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTOR BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA PALMA-MCSHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY VAN PELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANAR DALWEETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PARAMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASON T. BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 15 MAYA D. WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FRANCESA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICK JAGGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MILDRED ECKART (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:06AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 2 OLIVIA BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA CORMICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY KAMINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO SHIRRIPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 7 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEI PEROTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY CUCUCZA (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA HALBREHDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOZZA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY PAVLACKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER ZELIG BILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN WILHELM JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A. ESSEK SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GAULT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GRANDNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  105,334 

Unrecorded  1,829 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:06AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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